The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only. It is not representative of
the Director’s view of the future financial position of People Infrastructure.

Cash and cash equivalents (and other balances) in the pro forma statement of financial position are calculated
to reflect the events in each corresponding note, as though they had occurred on 30 June 2017. Cash and cash
equivalents (and other balances) have not been adjusted by actual or expected events following 30 June 2017
until the Completion of the Offer, save for those detailed in the notes for the pro forma statement of financial
position (set out in Section 4.10.2).

47 | PEOPLE INFRASTRUCTURE | PROSPECTUS

The pro forma balances shown in Table 4.7 are not reflective of the estimated balances (including the cash
position) following the Completion of the Offer.

TABLE 4.7:
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2017

Pre IPO At IPO

Note 1 2 3 4 5 6

A$000 Statutory

Fair value
movement in
Convertible

Notes

Shareholder
loan

repayment1

Net
cash

raised
from
IPO

Note
conversions

Repayment
of Bill

Acceptance
/Discount

Facility DTA
Pro

Forma

Current
assets

Cash
and cash
equivalents 4,852 (7,200) 22,795 (19,560) 887

Trade
and other
receivables 24,492 24,492

Other
current
assets 548 548

Total current
assets

29,893 - (7,200) 22,795 - (19,560) 25,927

Non-current
assets

Plant and
equipment 1,863 1,863

Intangible
assets 34,777 34,777

Deferred tax
assets - 584 584

Total non-
current
assets

36,640 - - - - - 584 37,225

Total assets 66,533 - (7,200) 22,795 - (19,560) 584 63,152

4 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

PEOPLE INFRASTRUCTURE | PROSPECTUS | 48

Pre IPO At IPO

Note 1 2 3 4 5 6

A$000 Statutory

Fair value
movement in
Convertible

Notes

Shareholder
loan

repayment1

Net
cash

raised
from
IPO

Note
conversions

Repayment
of Bill

Acceptance
/Discount

Facility DTA
Pro

Forma

Current
liabilities

Trade
and other
payables 13,040 13,040

Borrowings 25,509 578 - (15,701) (2,334) 8,053

Current tax
liabilities 943 943

Provisions 1,376 1,376

Total current
liabilities

40,869 578 - - (15,701) (2,334) - 23,413

Non-current
liabilities

Borrowings 27,156 (7,200) (17,226) 2,730

Deferred tax
liabilities 250 250

Provisions 225 225

Total non-
current
liabilities

27,631 - (7,200) - - (17,226) 3,205

Total
liabilities

68,500 578 (7,200) - (15,701) (19,560) 26,618

Net assets (1,967) (578) - 22,795 15,701 - 36,534

Equity

Issued
capital 0  23,279 15,701 584 39,564

Accumulated
losses (1,965) (578) (484) (3,028)

Reserves (2) (2)

Total equity (1,967) (578) - 22,795 15,701 - 584 36,534

1.	 Note People Infrastructure’s cash and cash equivalents balance increased post 30 June 2017 such that there was sufficient cash to repay the shareholder loan.

No adjustments have been made to reflect trading performance from 30 June 2017 to lodgement date.

The accompanying notes set out in Section 4.10.2 form part of the Financial Information.

49 | PEOPLE INFRASTRUCTURE | PROSPECTUS

4.10.2.	PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

Note 1: Fair value movement in Convertible Notes
Convertible Notes have been issued at a discount to
the IPO price. The fair value movement reflects the
interest accrued (and fair value uplift on the interest

[…]

4.10.4.	INDEBTEDNESS
The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position as at 30 June 2017 has been adjusted to
reflect the impact of the Offer as if it took place
at that date, in accordance with guidance set out
in ASIC Regulatory Guide 228. Forecast pro forma
net indebtedness as at 30 June 2017, assuming
Completion of the Offer, is $9.9 million. Forecast net
indebtedness as at 30 November 2017, assuming
Completion of the Offer and taking into account the
forecast earnings and debt amortisation profile of
People Infrastructure between 30 June 2017 and
30 November 2017, is $8.0 million.

Table 4.8 sets out the net debt position of People
Infrastructure as at 30 June 2017 on a statutory and
pro forma basis, following the expected Completion of
the Offer. Table 4.8 also sets out the forecast net debt
position of People Infrastructure as at 30 November
2017, following the expected Completion of the Offer.

4 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

PEOPLE INFRASTRUCTURE | PROSPECTUS | 50

TABLE 4.8:
STATUTORY AND PRO FORMA INDEBTEDNESS AS AT 30 JUNE 2017 AND FORECAST FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF THE OFFER

 Statutory Pro forma Forecast

A$000 30 June 2017 30 June 2017 30 November 2017

Current borrowings 25,509 8,053 6,218

Non-current borrowings 27,156 2,730 2,730

Total drawn borrowings 52,665 10,783 8,948

Less: Cash and cash equivalents (4,852) (887) (927)

Total net indebtedness 47,813 9,896 8,021

4.10.5.	FINANCING FACILITIES
As at the date of this Prospectus, People Infrastructure has the following financing facilities, set out in
Table 4.9 below.
TABLE 4.9: FINANCING FACILITIES

Funder Facility Name
Facility limit as
at 30 June 2017

Drawn Amount
as at 30 June 2017 Maturity

St George Bank
Bill Acceptance /
Discount Facility $19.56 million $19.56 million April 2020

St George Bank Corporate MasterCard $0.125 million $0.0 million April 2020

St George Bank Working Capital Facility $14.0 million $6.76 million Annual Review

St George Bank Term Debt $3.195 million $3.195 million October 2021